
MODIFICAITON OF CONTRACT BETWEEN 

THE CITY OF COLUMBUS AND 

THE VILLAGE OF GROVEPORT 

FOR WATER SERVICE 

 

This modification of contract is made and entered into ___________, 2019 be and between the City of 

Columbus, a municipal corporation, duly authorized by Ordinance No. _________, passed __________, 

2019, and by the Village of Obetz, a municipal corporation, duly authorized by Ordinance No. __, passed 

____________, 2019. 

 

Whereas, on August 23, 1993, the parties hereto, pursuant to Columbus City Ordinance 644-93 and Obetz 

Village Ordinance 29-93, did enter into a contract for water services, which contract has been 

subsequently modified; and 

 

Whereas, the parties have agreed to modify this agreement to amend the water service boundaries to 

allow Obetz to provide service to certain parcels on Rohr Road; and  

 

Whereas, the boundaries for the water service contract are to be modified as delineated on the map 

attached hereto as Exhibit I; and 

 

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed: 

 

SECTION 1 

 

The water service area delineated in the attached Exhibit I hereby replaces the Exhibit I referenced in the 

August 23, 1993 contract and as subsequently amended. 

 

It is further understood and agreed by and between the City of Columbus and the Village of Obetz that 

except as provided herein, all other sections under the original contract entered into August 23, 1993 and 

subsequently amended, that the covenants, terms and conditions thereof shall remain binding and in full 

force and effect and that the only purpose of the Modification of Contract is a change in the service 

boundary.   

 

In Witness Whereof, the City of Columbus, by its Director of Public Utilities and the Village of Obetz by 

its administrator have hereunto set their signatures on the day and year first above written. 

 

THE CITY OF COLUMBUS   THE VILLAGE OF OBETZ 

 

By:  __________________________  By:  ____________________________ 

 Director of Public Utilities   Village Administrator 

 

 

      By: _____________________________ 

       Village Clerk 

 

Approved as to form: 

_________________________   _______________________________ 



City Attorney, Columbus   Village Attorney, Village of Obetz 

 

Date: __________________   Date: __________________________ 

 

 

 

 


